TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM659661

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heinrich Kipp Werk		07/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICG GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Heubergstrasse 2	
City:	Sulz am Neckar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72172	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2570754	KIPP
Registration Number:	2643216	KIPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

LUCAS & MERCANTI LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KLAUS P. STOFFEL	
SIGNATURE:	/KLAUS P. STOFFEL/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation of transfer of rights#page1.tif source=Confirmation of transfer of rights#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0513

900629163

Confirmation of transfer of rights

1. Preamble

Mr. Heinrich Kipp (transferor entity), owner of the sole proprietorship Kipp Verpachtungen e.K., Heubergstraße 2, 72172 Sulz am Neckar, DE, registered in the commercial register of Stuttgart under HRA 480696, and ICG GmbH & Co. KG, Heubergstraße 2, 72172 Sulz am Neckar, DE (transferee entity), registered in the commercial register of Stuttgart under HRA 736727, have concluded a spin-off and transfer agreement on June 17, 2020. According to the agreement, the assets of the sole proprietorship are transferred to ICG GmbH & Co. KG by means of spin-off by inclusion, becoming effective at the time the spin-off is entered in the commercial register. The agreement provides in § 3 in particular for the following regulation:

§3

Transfer of assets of "Kipp Verpachtungen e. K.";

- (1) Mr. Heinrich Kipp transfers to ICG GmbH & Co. KG all assets (aktiva) attributable to the sole proprietorship "Kipp Verpachtungen e. K.", regardless of whether or not they are or can be included in the balance sheet. In particular the following assets are transferred accordingly:
 - a) All self-generated or acquired intangible assets, in particular patents, utility and design patents, trademarks, even if these should still be registered in the name of the former company, namely "Heinrich Kipp Werk Spanntechnik + Normelemente" or its occasionally used abbreviated form "Heinrich Kipp Werk", as well as an established clientele.
- 2. Confirmation of the transfer of the industrial property rights

The spin-off was entered in the commercial register on July 3, 2020. Mr. Heinrich Kipp and ICG GmbH & Co. KG confirm that the industrial property rights listed in the attached Appendix A were transferred from Kipp Verpachtungen e.K. to ICG GmbH & Co. KG, and that the transfer of the industrial property rights was with the Goodwill of the business symbolized in the marks and other industrial property rights, and consent that the transfer of said industrial property rights to ICG GmbH & Co. KG is recorded in the registers of the relevant patent and trademark offices.

Dated: 12/07/2021

Heinrich Kipp

(Proprietor of Kipp Pachtungen e.K.)

Kipp Verpachtungen e.K. Poethoh 11 60 0-72168 Suiz e. N. Haubergeir, 2 - Holzheusen 0-72172 Suiz a.N. Dated: <u>12/09</u> /2021

Nicolas Kipp

(Managing Director of ICG GmbH & Co. KG)

CG

ICG GmbH & Co. KG

TRADEMARK D-72172 REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0514

Appendix A

RECORDED: 07/13/2021

Applicant	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
Heinrich Kipp Werk	2570754	May 21, 2002	KIPP
Heinrich Kipp Werk	2643216	Oct. 29, 2002	KIPP
Heinrich Kipp Werk Spanntechnik + Normelemente	2712300	May 06, 2003	NOVOGRIP
Kipp Verpachtungen e.K.	4737384	May 19, 2015	KIPP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0515